
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning                        
or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If 
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic 
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor  is not    is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.  CONTRACT ID CODE

2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE 4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER 5.  PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable)

7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

FACILITY CODE

 9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

         The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. 

12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER   
      NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
      appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15C.  DATE SIGNED

15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16C.  DATE SIGNED

16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

PAGE      OF    PAGES

6.  ISSUED BY CODE

8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X)

CODE

15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable

1/12/2022

Sebastian Asaro, Contracting Officer

1

1

N1832617 & N2076508EQ1PSKM-22-00280001

Acquisition Management Division (1PQ) Contract Operations
Branch (1PQB) GSA/PBS
10 CAUSEWAY ST., RM 1100
BOSTON, MA 02222-1077 USA

47PB0022R0013

1PQB
2/17/2022

2

Amendment 01 is to extend out proposal due to 25 February 2022 at 11:00am and in corporate the Past Performance
Questionnaire document.



INSTRUCTIONS (Back Page):

Instructions for items other than those that are self-explanatory, are as follows:

Item 1 (Contract ID Code).  Insert the contract type  
identification code that appears in the title block of 
the contract being modified.

Item 3 (Effective date). 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

For a solicitation amendment, change order, 
or administrative change, the effective date 
shall be the issue date of the amendment, 
change order, or administrative change.
For a supplemental agreement, the effective 
date shall be the date agreed to by the  
contracting parties.

For a modification issued as an initial or 
confirming notice of termination for the 
convenience of the Government, the effective  
date and the modification number of the  
confirming notice shall be the same as the 
effective date and modification number of the 
initial notice.

For a modification converting a termination for  
default to a termination for the convenience of  
the Government, the effective date shall be the  
same as the effective date of the termination for 
default.
For a modification confirming the contracting 
officer's determination of the amount due in 
settlement of a contract termination, the effective 
date shall be the same as the effective date of  
the initial decision.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

Item 6 (Issued By).  Insert the name and address of  
the issuing office.  If applicable, insert the 
appropriate issuing office code in the code block.

Item 8 (Name and Address of Contractor).  For 
modifications to a contract or order, enter the 
contractor's name, address, and code as shown in 
the original contract or order, unless changed by 
this or a previous modification.

Items 9, (Amendment of Solicitation Number -  
Dated), and 10, (Modification of Contract/Order 
Number - Dated).  Check the appropriate box and in 
the corresponding blanks insert the number and 
date of the original solicitation, contract, or order.

Item 12 (Accounting and Appropriation Data).  
When appropriate, indicate the impact of the 
modification on each affected accounting 
classification by inserting one of the following 
entries:

(2) Accounting classification 
Net decrease                      $

Include subject matter or short title of 
solicitation/contract where feasible.

Item 16B.  The contracting officer's signature is not  
required on solicitation amendments.  The 
contracting officer's signature is normally affixed last 
on supplemental agreements.

(i)

NOTE:  If there are changes to multiple accounting  
classifications that cannot be placed in block 12,  
insert an asterisk and the words "See continuation 
sheet".

Item 13.  Check the appropriate box to indicate the 
type of modification.  Insert in the corresponding 
blank the authority under which the modification is 
issued.  Check whether or not contractor must sign 
this document.  (See FAR 43.103.)

Item 14 (Description of Amendment/Modification).

Organize amendments or modifications under 
the appropriate Uniform Contract Format (UCF) 
section headings from the applicable 
solicitation or contract.  The UCF table of 
contents, however, shall not be set forth in this 
document. 

Indicate the impact of the modification on the 
overall total contract price by inserting one of 
the following entries:  
  
(i) Total contract price increased by $  
  
(ii) Total contract price decreased by $  
  
(iii) Total contract price unchanged.

State reason for modification.

When removing, reinstating, or adding funds, 
identify the contract items and accounting 
classifications.

(g)

(h)

When the SF 30 is used to reflect a 
determination by the contracting officer of the 
amount due in settlement of a contract 
terminated for the convenience of the 
Government, the entry in Item 14 of the 
modification may be limited to -- 
  
(i)   A reference to the letter determination; and 
  
(ii)  A statement of the net amount determined 

to be due in settlement of the contract.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) BACK

(1) Accounting classification
Net increase                   $



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

Project: Montpelier FMCSA Security and 
Space Upgrade Project, Montpelier, VT 
Thomas P. O’Neill United States Federal 

1 | P a g e 

 

 

 

Request for Proposal Attachment: Offeror’s Past Performance Questionnaire for GSA 
Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 Montpelier FMCSA Security and Space Upgrade 

Project in Montpelier, VT  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY, SOURCE SELECTION INFORMATION (FAR 3.104) 

INSTRUCTIONS: The offeror must complete Section 1, 2, and 3 on this form, contact their clients, forward this form to the client point of 

contact, and request the client reference complete Section 4 and the past performance questionnaire (pages 3 – 4). Client references 

should refer to page 5 to mark the technical complexity of work in Section 4. Any requested explanations in Sections 1 – 4 must be 

limited to no more than 500 characters (with spaces) unless otherwise specified. The past performance evaluation will include the 

past performance of the offerors the prime contractor on similar projects (refer to solicitation for definition of similar project). 

 

SECTION 1: CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
 

Contractor Name: Point of Contact: 

Address: Phone Number: 

 Email Address: 

Unique Entity Identifier Number (e.g. DUNS):  

SECTION 2: CONTRACT INFORMATION 
 

Contract No.:  

Delivery/Task Order Number (if applicable):  

Project Title:  

Contract Location:  

Award Date (mm/dd/yy):  

Contract Completion Date (mm/dd/yy): Actual Completion Date (mm/dd/yy): 

Explain Differences (limited to 500 characters):  

 
Original Contract Price: 

 
Final Contract Price (to include all modifications): 

Explain Differences (limited to 500 characters): 

 

 
Provide a brief description of the project to support the extent to which the submitted example of past performance meets 

the definition of Similar Project (see solicitation). The project description is limited to no more than 500 words (may attach 

as a separate page). 



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

2 | P a g e 

 

 

 
 

 

 

SECTION 3: CLIENT INFORMATION 
 

Reference Name and Title: 
 

Reference Phone Number: 
 

Reference Email Address:  

SECTION 4: PROJECT DETAILS 
 

Technical Complexity of Work 

(Refer to page 5 to verify the indicated technical complexity of work): 
 

High Medium Low 

Do you concur with the information and project description provided by the offeror (sec. 1 – sec. 3) for the selected project 

submitted for the offeror’s past performance? Yes No (If no, please give a brief explanation of the discrepancy). 

Explanation of any discrepancy (as needed): 

 
Describe how the referenced project adhered to the baseline schedule. Describe any reasons for schedule deviations in the 

offeror’s past performance sample project(s) and what the team did in order to meet the schedule. Were there any change 

orders either customer driven or contractor driven and how was any impact solidified in the schedule? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Describe any reasons for deviation from the original proposed price. Identify any measures that either saved the project 

money or resulted in cost overruns. For instance, these metrics may be in the numbers of RFI’s adverted, change orders 

averted, value engineering employed, and or cost/claim items. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Does the project use a design-build delivery method? Yes No 

Did the offeror perform work as the prime contractor? Yes No 



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

3 | P a g e 

 

 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS: Clients should complete past performance questionnaire (PPQ) (pages 3 and 4 of this attachment) and review 

Offeror’s Relevant Experience Attachment (to ensure contractor completed information is correct). Clients are also requested to 

complete Section 4 on page 2. The PPQ should be returned to the offeror to be submitted in response to GSA Solicitation No. 

47PB0021R0021 and the indicated client reference should sign the PPQ. If requested by the offeror, then the client may submit 

the completed PPQ directly to Sebastian.asaro@gsa.gov).  

INSTRUCTIONS: Please mark the adjective rating which best reflects your evaluation of the contractor’s performance. The client 

may attach pages or increase the row height to any fields that request a written response if the box does not provide sufficient 

space. Refer to page 6 for the definitions of adjectival ratings. Narrative responses for each rating factor (quality, 

schedule/timeliness of performance, management, customer satisfaction, and general) are limited to 24,000 characters. If 

additional space is necessary, the blocks for explanations may be expanded or page(s) may be attached to the PPQ. 
 

QUALITY: E VG S M U N 

The overall perceived quality of the services and product. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Effectiveness of identification of issues in quality of work and correction of 

deficient work. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Effectiveness of independent technical reviews and ability to address and review 

comments. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Ability to develop a design within stated specifications, requirements, and the 

scope of work and deliver a final product in accordance with the plans and 

drawings. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Note: If applicable, provide an explanation of resolution measures. Describe any evident measures attributed to the quality rating. 

SCHEDULE/TIMELINESS OF PERFORMANCE: E VG S M U N 

Compliance with delivery/completion schedules including any significant 

intermediate milestones, including the completion of punch list items. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Timeliness responding to questions, comments, and requests for changes as well 

as incorporation of comments into the development of final product. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Timeliness in completion of administrative activities such as invoices, security 

clearances, furnishing of any O&M manuals, an 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Note: Describe transparency of project schedule and any other processes or tools utilized to ensure timeliness of overall project delivery. 

Describe any issues in timeliness and whether the contractor adequately implemented corrective action to maintain or improve the schedule. 



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

4 | P a g e 

 

 

 
 

 

MANAGEMENT: E VG S M U N 

Effectiveness of management and coordination of activities to ensure 

incorporation of input from all stakeholders and produce a solution aligned with 

requirements, scope, and specifications. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Effectiveness in the management solution with overall constructability1. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Effectiveness of business relationship with the design firm 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Effectiveness of quality control/quality assurance processes to produce a product 

of stated quality or better while successfully controlling costs/price. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Note: Describe efforts taken by contractor to manage the overall quality of the product. Describe how contractor’s efforts to integrate and 

coordinate activities contributed to achievement of project goals and objectives. 

OVERALL PAST PERFORMANCE: E VG S M U N 

Provide a rating of the overall customer satisfaction with the project. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

GENERAL PAST PERFORMANCE INFORMATION: 

Would you hire or work with this firm again? Yes No 

Were liquidated damages assessed? Yes No 

Provide any additional remarks with specific events or actions to justify whether or not the firm would (or would not) be 

recommended. 

 
 
 

1 “Constructability” means “…the effective and timely integration of construction knowledge into the conceptual planning, design, 

construction, and field operations of a project to achieve the overall project objectives in the best possible time and accuracy at the 

most cost-effective levels.” (Source: Construction Management Institute, Constructability (Best Practice) RT003-Topic Summary) 



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

5 | P a g e 

 

 

 

 

INFORMATION: Use the following to describe or verify the technical complexity of the project. 
 

Rating Definition Examples 

Low The contract requires mature, proven technology or services 
of a non-complex nature, such as the production of simple 
items, or performance of simple operations. Contract 
requirements are simple, and efforts are routine. Highly 
skilled labor is not required in order to meet contract 
requirements. The contract may be for a follow-on, repetitive 
type, or commercial acquisition. Contract requirements can 
be accomplished with a low degree of management effort, 
and routine services may be performed with minimal 
supervision. 

commercial-off-the-shelf supplies or parts (such 
as transistors) 

commercial services (such as grounds keeping) 

Medium The contract requires mature, proven technology or services 
of a moderately complex nature. While the technology may 
be moderately complex, and the services require skilled 
labor, no new technology is being developed, and the 
technology is being used for proven applications only. No 
new applications of technology are being performed. Contract 
specifications have moderate tolerances, and may have a 
routine delivery schedule. A moderate degree of 
management oversight is required to ensure accomplishment 
of contract requirements. 

night vision googles 

design and construction services for repairs and 
alterations to real property 

financial support services 

High The contract requires new technology or services, or a new 
application of existing technology or services, with a high 
degree of technical uncertainty. Performance requires state- 
of-the-art machinery, or highly skilled personnel. Contract 
specifications include stringent tolerance limits, and services 
must be performed to exacting standards. The contract may 
have an accelerated delivery schedule. A high degree of 
management effort is required to ensure accomplishment of 
contract requirements. 

development of new aircraft 

development of new weapon system 



General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service Region 1 
GSA Solicitation No. 47PB0022R0013 

6 | P a g e 

 

 

 

INFORMATION: Use the following adjective ratings and definitions in your evaluation of the Contractor’s performance. 
 

Rating Definition Note 

(E) Exceptional Performance meets contractual requirements and exceeds 
many to the Government’s/Owner’s benefit. The contractual 
performance on the element or sub-element being evaluated 
was accomplished with few minor problems for which 
corrective action taken by the contractor was highly effective. 

An Exceptional rating is appropriate when the 
contractor successfully performed multiple 
significant events that were of benefit to the 
Government/Owner. A singular benefit, however, 
could be of such magnitude that it alone 
constitutes an Exceptional rating. Also, there 
should have been NO significant weaknesses 
identified. 

(VG) Very Good Performance meets contractual requirements and exceeds 
some to the Government’s/Owner’s benefit. The contractual 
performance of the element or sub-element being evaluated 
was accomplished with some minor problems for which 
corrective action taken by the Contractor were effective. 

A Very Good rating is appropriate when the 
contractor successfully performed a significant 
event that was a benefit to the 
Government/Owner. There should have been no 
significant weaknesses identified. 

(S) Satisfactory Performance meets contractual requirements. The 
contractual performance of the element or sub-element 
contains some minor problems for which corrective actions 
taken by the Contractor appear, or were, satisfactory. 

A Satisfactory rating is appropriate when there 
were only minor problems, or major problems 
that the contractor recovered from without impact 
to the contract. There should have been NO 
significant weaknesses identified. Contractors will 
not be assessed a rating lower than Satisfactory 
solely for not performing beyond the 
requirements of the contract. 

(M) Marginal Performance does not meet some contractual requirements. 
The contractual performance of the element or sub-element 
being evaluated reflects a serious problem for which the 
Contractor has yet identified corrective actions. The 
Contractor’s proposed actions appear only marginally 
effective, or were not fully implemented. 

A Marginal rating is appropriate when a 
significant event occurred that the contractor had 
trouble overcoming which impacted the 
Government/Owner. 

(U) Unsatisfactory Performance does not meet most contractual requirements 
and recovery is not likely in a timely manner. The contractual 
performance of the element or sub-element contains a 
serious problem(s) for which the Contractor’s corrective 
actions appear or were ineffective. 

An Unsatisfactory rating is appropriate when 
multiple significant events occurred that the 
contractor had trouble overcoming and which 
impacted the Government/Owner. A singular 
problem, however, could be of such serious 
magnitude that it alone constitutes an 
unsatisfactory rating. 

(N) Not Applicable No information or did not apply to your contract. Rating will be neither positive nor negative. 

 




